



\$~36 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

36

+ CS(COMM) 408/2024

37

+ CS(COMM) 409/2024

38

+ CS(COMM) 410/2024

FMC COPORATION AND ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Pallavi Kiran, Mr. Arun K Jana, Mr.
Priyansh Sharma & Ms. Akshita
Prasad, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHATMA LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jai Sai Deepak, Mr. Aditya Goel
& Mr. Kartikey Tandon, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **20.05.2024**

1. These matters have been placed before this Court pursuant to order dated 9th April 2024, passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court transferring three commercial suits pending before District Courts, Chandigarh to be heard together with CS (COMM) 295/2022 and CS (COMM) 349/2022 and CO (COMM.IPD. PAT) 7/2023.

2. Accordingly, if not issued earlier, summons in suits and notices in pending applications be issued to the opposing side, on steps being taken by



plaintiffs / petitioners.

3. It is also noted that there are various un-numbered applications in these matters. Registry is directed to allot numbers to applications, if not allotted earlier, so that matters can proceed ahead.
4. In the meantime, pleadings be completed between the parties by filing replies within 8 weeks with copies to opposite counsels; rejoinders, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List all these matters before the Joint Registrar on 11th July 2024 for completion of pleadings in suits and applications.
6. List before this Court on 3rd October 2024.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 20, 2024/sm/rj