



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 408/2024**

FMC CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aadya Chawla, Mr.
George Vithayathil & Ms.
Ahaana Singh Rana, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant
Goel, Mr. Deepankar
Mishra, Mr. Aditya Goel,
Mr. Vivek Pratap Singh &
Ms. Jyotika Jain, Advs.
Mr. Manas Raghuvanshi,
Adv. for D-2 (through VC)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.09.2024**

The written statement of the defendant is on file, subject to
the IA No. 40466/2024.

List the matter for further proceedings on **04.12.2024**.

**IA No. 32997/2024 (By plaintiff u/o 39 Rules 1 & 2 r/w Section
151 CPC)**

The rejoinder is taken on record today. The pleadings are
hence complete.

IA No. 32998/2024 (By plaintiff u/o 26 Rule 9 & Order 39 Rule



7 r/w Section 151 CPC)

The reply filed by the defendant is lying under objections. Its defects be removed as per law, whereafter the rejoinder be then filed in the next two weeks.

IA No. 32999/2024 (u/o 11 Rule 1(6) as amended by the CCA r/w Section 151 CPC for discovery by interrogatories)

The reply filed by the defendant is lying under objections. Its defects be removed as per law, whereafter the rejoinder be then filed in the next two weeks.

IA No. 33001/2024 (u/s 151 CPC for directions)

The counsel for the defendant seeks one more opportunity to file the reply. That be filed within two weeks as last opportunity. The rejoinder be then filed in the next two weeks.

IA no. 33002/2024 (u/o 2 Rule 2 & 3 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking dismissal of the present suit)

The rejoinder filed by the defendant is lying under objections. Its defects be removed as per law.

IA No. 40466/2024 (By defendant u/s 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement)

Issue notice. Accepted.



The plaintiff may file the reply within two weeks, whereafter the rejoinder be then filed in the next two weeks.

IA No. 40740/2024 (By plaintiffs u/s 151 CPC seeking re-filing of pleadings under new diary numbers)

The application is allowed as the defendant has no objection.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any