



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 408/2024

FMC CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. George Vithayathil &
Ms. Ahaana Singh Rana,
Advs.

(M- 8449336373)

(ahaana@singhandsingh.com)

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

08.11.2024

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already
fixed i.e. **04.12.2024**.

**IA No. 44496/2024 (By defendant u/s 5 of the Limitation Act
r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of the delay in filing
reply to the IA No. 32998/2024 filed by the plaintiffs)**

The application is allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

**IA No. 44532/2024 (By defendant u/s 5 of the Limitation Act
r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of the delay in filing
reply to the IA No. 32999/2024 filed by the plaintiffs)**

The application is allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 8, 2024/jr**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any