



\$~36 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(36)

+ **CS(COMM) 408/2024, I.A. 32997/2024, I.A. 32998/2024, I.A. 32999/2024, I.A. 33001/2024 & I.A. 33002/2024**

FMC CORPORATION AND ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Aadya Chawla, Mr. George Vithayathil, Ms. Ahaana Singh Rana & Ms. Mrinalini Goyat, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra & Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advocates.

(37)

+ **CS(COMM) 409/2024, I.A. 32991/2024, I.A. 32992/2024, I.A. 32993/2024, I.A. 32995/2024 & I.A. 32996/2024**

FMC CORPORATION AND ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Aadya Chawla, Mr. George Vithayathil, Ms. Ahaana Singh Rana & Ms. Mrinalini Goyat, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra & Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advocates.

AND

(38)

+ **CS(COMM) 410/2024, I.A. 32989/2024, I.A. 32990/2024, I.A. 40730/2024, I.A. 40731/2024, I.A. 40732/2024, I.A. 40734/2024 & I.A. 42341/2024**

FMC CORPORATION AND ORS.Plaintiffs



Through: Ms. Aadya Chawla, Mr. George Vithayathil, Ms. Ahaana Singh Rana & Ms. Mrinalini Goyat, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHATMA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra & Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

15.10.2025

%

1. These matters were listed for hearing on 15.10.2025 and 16.10.2025.
2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff and the learned Senior Counsel for the Defendant seek time to take instructions in view of the imminent expiry of the term of the Patent.
3. Accordingly, at the request of the learned Counsel for the Parties, list on 03.02.2026.
4. The date already fixed, i.e., 16.10.2025 before the Court stands cancelled.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/ 'A'