



\$~13 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 408/2024 & I.As. 32998/2024, 32999/2024, 33001/2024, 33002/2024

FMC CORPORATION AND ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. George Vithayathil and Ms. Ahaana Singh Rana, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra & Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advocates.

14

+ CS(COMM) 409/2024 & I.As. 32992/2024, 32993/2024, 32995/2024, 32996/2024

FMC CORPORATION AND ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. George Vithayathil and Ms. Ahaana Singh Rana, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra & Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advocates.

15

+ CS(COMM) 410/2024 & I.A. 32989/2024, 32990/2024, 40731/2024, 40732/2024, 40734/2024, 42341/2024

FMC CORPORATION AND ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. George Vithayathil and Ms. Ahaana Singh Rana, Advocates.



versus

NATCO PHATMA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr.
Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra & Mr.
Kartikeya Tandon, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

**I.A. 32997/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC) in
CS(COMM) 408/2024**

**I.A. 32991/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC) in
CS(COMM) 409/2024**

**I.A. 40730/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC) in
CS(COMM) 410/2024**

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff and learned Senior Counsel
appearing for the Defendant jointly submit that the suit patent IN 298645
has expired on 06.12.2025.

2. In light of this, learned counsel for the Plaintiff does not press the
interim applications.

3. Applications stand disposed of.

**CS(COMM) 408/2024 & I.As. 32998/2024, 32999/2024, 33001/2024,
33002/2024**

**CS(COMM) 409/2024 & I.As. 32992/2024, 32993/2024, 32995/2024,
32996/2024**

**CS(COMM) 410/2024 & I.A. 32989/2024, 32990/2024, 40731/2024,
40732/2024, 40734/2024, 42341/2024**

4. List on 23.02.2026 at 02:30 PM.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/RW