



\$~35 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 408/2024 & I.As. 32998/2024, 32999/2024, 33001/2024
& 33002/2024

FMC CORPORATION AND ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. George Vithayathil, Advocate.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advocate.

36

+ CS(COMM) 409/2024 & I.As. 32992/2024, 32993/2024, 32995/2024
& 32996/2024

FMC CORPORATION AND ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. George Vithayathil, Advocate.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advocate.

37

+ CS(COMM) 410/2024 & I.As. 32989/2024, 32990/2024, 40730/2024,
40731/2024, 40732/2024, 40734/2024, 42341/2024

FMC CORPORATION AND ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. George Vithayathil, Advocate.

versus

NATCO PHATMA LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advocate.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

%
ORDER
23.02.2026

1. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that the parties are attempting to settle their *inter se* disputes amicably out of Court.
2. At request, list on 13.05.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/AK